GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3122
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004

AMOUNT ALLOCATED TO GUJRAT
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount sanctioned /allocated/released for Gujarat during the Ninth Five Year Plan;
(b) the amount spent/utilized during the period;

(c) the amount refunded indicating the reasons for refunding the amount;

(d) the amount sanctioned/allocated during the Tenth Five Year Plan, till now, to Gujarat; and

(e) the projects on which this amount has been utilized by the Gujarat Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRIM.V. RAJASEKHARAN)

(a) and (b): The total revised outlay and actual expenditure in respect of Gujarat during the Ninth Five Year Plan are Rs.30019.62 crore and Rs.24657.98 crore respectively at current prices.

(c): The Annual Plan outlays of the states consist of State’s Own Resources and Central Assistance. The entire amount of Central Assistance released was utilized by the state government.

(d): The total revised outlay and actual expenditure/revised estimate during the first two years ofthe Tenth Five Year Plan are Rs.12740 crore and Rs.12143.19 crore respectively.

(e): The plan allocation has been utilized by the state government for various projects/schemes in sectors such as agriculture, rural development, irrigation, energy, industry, transport and social services such as education, health, social welfare, nutrition etc.
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